DATE 03/15/2017

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM FEBRUARY TO FEBRUARY

ACCOUNT NAME

2017 010 GENERAL FUND

2017

2017

2017

2017

011

012

013

014

PETTY CASH-COUNTY TREASURER
PETTY CASH-TAX OFFICE

PETTY CASH TAX-MOTOR VEHICLE
TREASURER JURY CASH

PETTY CASH-JAIL

PETTY CASH-DISTRICT CLERK/CASE
PETTY CASH-DIST CLK/CHILD SUP
PETTY CASH-COUNTY CLERK

JP# 1 PETTY CASH

JP# 2 PETTY CASH

PETTY CASH - COUNTY ATTY

CASH

CREDIT CARD CASH

TDOA

TEXPOOL

MBIA

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

CIVIC CENTER HOTEL/MOTEL TAX
HMT CASH
HMT TDOA
TEXPOOL
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

COURT RECORD ARCHIVE FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

BEGINNING
CASH BALAN

200.
275.
9,801.
2,000.

CE

00
00
50
00

.00

50.

00

.00

200.
400.
100.

00
00
00

.00

2,023,852.

46

.00

4,933,629.
665.
674.

96
84
22

.00

6,971,848.

121.

98

60

.00

129, 655.

08

.00

129,776.

68

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

5,451.
5,451.

64
64

.00
.00

29,999.

68

.00

29,999.

68

CASH
RECEIP

TS

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

814,702.

51

.00

2,284,430.

01

.00
.00
.00

3,099,132.

1,872.

52

54

.00

5,193.

39

.00

7,065.

93

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

37.
37.

76
76

.00
.00

705.

50

.00

705.

50

CASH

DISBURSEMENTS

1,872.
.00
1,872.
.00
3,745.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
790,354.
.00
815,479.
.00

.00

.00
1,605,834.

87—

56-

43-

54-

54-

08-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

GEL103

ENDING

PAGE 1

CASH BALANCE

200.

275.
9,801.
2,000.

50.

200.

400.

100.
2,048,200.
6,402,580.
665.

674.

8,465,147.

121.
132,975.

133,0097.

5,489.
5,489.

30,705.

30,705.

00
00
50
00
.00
00
.00
00
00
00
.00
10
.00
41
84
22
.00
07

60
.00
93
.00
53

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
40
40

.00
.00
18
.00
18



DATE 03/15/2017 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM FEBRUARY TO FEBRUARY GEL103 PAGE 2
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2017 015 CIVIC CENTER FUND
PETTY CASH-CIVIC CENTER 1,100.00 .00 .00 1,100.00
PETTY-CONCESSION 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
CASH 72,858.07 43,091.90 43,091.90- 72,858.07
TDOA 67,921.87 60,379.85 43,091.90- 85,209.82
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 141,979.94 103,471.75 86,183.80- 159,267.89
2017 016 Jp COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH 2,222.11- 760.84 760.84- 2,222.11-
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 636.73 1,056.65 760.84- 932.54
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,585.38- 1,817.49 1,521.68- 1,289.57-
2017 017 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
PETTY CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH 21,470.45- 30,011.81 30,011.81- 21,470.45-
TDOA 54,853.49 37,321.41 30,011.81- 62,163.09
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 33,383.04 67,333.22 60,023.62- 40,692.64
2017 018 LAW LIBRARY FUND
CASH 5,384.44- 3,455.54 3,455.54- 5,384.44-
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 3,981.07 2,210.00 3,455.54- 2,735.53
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,403.37- 5,665.54 6,911.08- 2,648.91-
2017 019 RECORD PRESERVATION DC/CC
CASH 755.04 858.00 858.00- 755.04
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 44,294.09 1,677.84 858.00- 45,113.93
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 45,049.13 2,535.84 1,716.00- 45,868.97
2017 020 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH 120.44- 4,477.78 4,477.78- 120.44-
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 3,488.82 4,270.46 4,477.78- 3,281.50
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 3,368.38 8,748.24 8,955.56- 3,161.06



DATE 03/15/2017 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM FEBRUARY TO FEBRUARY GEL103 PAGE 3

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2017 021 JUSTICE COURT SECURITY FUND
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 10,700.46 249.81 .00 10,950.27
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 10,700.46 249.81 .00 10,950.27
2017 022 HAVA GRANT
CASH 6.36 .00 .00 6.36
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
MAIN TDOA 18,547.98 .00 .00 18,547.98
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 18,554.34 .00 .00 18,554.34
2017 023 CC & DC TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH .00 2,100.00 2,100.00- .00
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 6,615.84 88.63 2,100.00- 4,604.47
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 6,615.84 2,188.63 4,200.00- 4,604.47
2017 024 PRECINCT 1 HOUSE
CASH 658.70- .00 .00 658.70-
MAIN TDOA 1,408.29 .00 .00 1,408.29
FUND TOTALS 749.59 .00 .00 749.59
2017 025 ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE FUND
CASH 111,877.53 204,278.86 492,613.47- 176,457.08-
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 1,476,054.75 873,709.13 204,278.86- 2,145,485.02
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,587,932.28 1,077,987.99 696,892.33- 1,969,027.94
2017 026 ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL MAINTEN
CASH 21,943.03 .00 .00 21,943.03
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 203,977.86 76,050.96 .00 280,028.82
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 225,920.89 76,050.96 .00 301,971.85
2017 027 FARM TO MARKET SPECIAL FUND
CASH 26,320.30 .00 .00 26,320.30
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 238,072.79 75,810.85 .00 313,883.64
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00

FUND TOTALS 264,393.09 75,810.85 .00 340,203.94



DATE 03/15/2017

2017 028 ROAD & BRIDGE CO PROJECT FUND

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM FEBRUARY TO FEBRUARY

ACCOUNT NAME

029

031

033

034

035

036

037

038

CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

CO CLERK ARCHIVE FUND

CASH

CREDIT CARD CASH

TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

TEXAS MITIGATINO GRANT

CASH
MAIN TDOA
FUND TOTALS

BLOCK GRANT MARYK 7216067

CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

BLOCK GRANT MARYK #7215077

CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

FEMA DISASTER DR-4223TX

CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

FEMA DISASTER DR-4255 WINTER

CASH
MAIN TDOA
FUND TOTALS

CRIME VICTIM GRANT 2813902

CASH
MAIN TDOA
FUND TOTALS

BEGINNING
CASH BALAN

36,362.

34,811.
1,550.

67.

CE
34-

41
93-

68

.00

98,649.

44

.00

98,717.

228,396.
207,161.
21,234.

85,972.
3,074.
82,898.

99,097.
94,005.
5,091.

425,735.
44,123.
381,612.

7,075.

12

63-
99
64-

96-
19
77-

20-
38
82—

89-
47
42—

50-

.00

7,075.

220,797.
23,913.
244,710.

21,257.
624.
20,633.

50-

54-
18-
72—

78—
66
12-

CASH
RECEIPTS

5,919.57
.00
5,919.57

.00
.00
4,910.00
.00
4,910.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

27,198.40
.00
27,198.40

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

4,022.62
15,598.69
19,621.31

CASH

DISBURSEMENTS

5,919.57-
5,919.57-
11,839.14-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

27,198.40-
27,198.40-
54,396.80-

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

6,345.31-
4,022.62-
10,367.93-

GEL103

ENDING

PAGE

CASH BALANCE

36,362.
28,891.
7,470.

67.

.00
103,559.
.00
103,627.

228,396.
207,161.
21,234.

85,972.
3,074.
82,898.

99,097.
94,005.
5,091.

425,735.
16,925.
408,810.

7,075.
.00
7,075.

220,797.
23,913.
244,710.

23,580.
12,200.
11,379.

34-
84
50-

68

44

12

63—
99
64—

96—
19
77-

20-
38
82—

89-
07
82—

50-

50-

54-

18-
72—

47—
73
74-
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2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

039

060

071

072

073

074

075

PAGE 5

.00
.00

51-
.00
45
.00
94

36
43
.00
.00
.79

88—
.00
.00
.00
88—

.00
.00
.00

53-
25
.00
72

36
66

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM FEBRUARY TO FEBRUARY GEL103
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
HC ENERGY TRANS REINVEST ZONE1l
MAIN TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND
CASH 580,657.12- 300,834.61 500.00- 280,322.
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA 1,188,507.34 447,644.72 300,834.61- 1,335,317.
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 607,850.22 748,479.33 301,334.61- 1,054,994.
COURTHOUSE RESTORATION
MAIN 24.36 .00 .00 24.
MAIN TDOA 4,937.43 210.00 .00 5,147.
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
MBIA TEXAS CLASS INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 4,961.79 210.00 .00 5,171
CIVIC CENTER HORSE PAVILLION
CASH 125,571.88- .00 .00 125,571.
TDOA .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 125,571.88- .00 .00 125,571.
CIVIC CENTER 2013 CO'S
CASH .00 .00 .00
TDOA .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00
BOND ISSUE 2007
CASH 275,375.53- .00 .00 275,375.
TDOA 276,128.25 .00 .00 276,128.
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 752.72 .00 .00 752.
JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
CASH 171,386.36 .00 .00 171,386.
TDOA 87,471.66 .00 .00 87,471.
FUND TOTALS 258,858.02 .00 .00 258,858.

02



DATE 03/15/2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM FEBRUARY TO FEBRUARY

ACCOUNT NAME

076

079

080

081

082

083

084

085

JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

DA STATE
CASH
DA STATE CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

SO FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND
SO CASH
FUND TOTALS

DA FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND
CASH
DA FED FORFEITURE CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

COURT OF APPEALS FEE FUND
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND

CASH

TDOA

TEXPOOL

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

CO ATTY SPECIAL RESTITUTION
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

DA FORFIETURE FUND

CASH CNB

DA CASH

DA ALLIANCE BANK
FUND TOTALS

BEGINNING
CASH BALAN

171, 386.
265,083.
436,4609.

5,822.
59,696.
5,461.
60,056.

735.
735.
228.

30,870.
30,642.

991.

991.

4,800.
256,287.

251,487.

11,771.
11,771.

2.
3,855.
151,197.

CASH
CE RECEIPTS
33 .00
28 .00
61 .00
23- 2,101.42
28— .00
55 .00
96- 2,101.42
75 .00
75 .00
03- 1,038.74
.00 .00
36 .00
33 1,038.74
.00 822.26
40 305.00
.00 .00
40 1,127.26
00- 287,745.62
55 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
55 287,745.62
.28 .00
14 .00
42 .00
51 .00
55 .00
10 106,095.42
16 106,095.42

155,055.

CASH

DISBURSEMENTS

.00

.00

.00
2,101.42-

.00
2,101.42-
4,202.84-

.00

.00
1,063.69-

.00
1,038.74-
2,102.43-
822.26-
822.26-

.00
1,644.52-
309,745.62-
287,745.62-

.00

.00
597,491.24-

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

GEL103

ENDING

PAGE 6

CASH BALANCE

171,386.
265,083.
436,469.

5,822.
59,696.
3,360.
62,158.

735.
735.

252.
.00
29,831.
29,578.

26,800.
31,458.
.00
.00
58,258.

2.
3,855.
257,292.
261,150.

33
28
61

23-
28—
13

38—

75

75

98-

62
64

.00
474 .
.00
474 .

14

14

00-
07-

07-

.28
11,771.
11,771.

14
42

51
55
52
58
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BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2017 086 S/0O DRUG FORFIETURE
CASH 1,538.83 .00 .00 1,538.83
TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,538.83 .00 .00 1,538.83
2017 087 DA FORFEITURE FUND
CASH 420.95 1,878.16 1,878.16- 420.95
TDOA 198,697.83 .00 1,878.16- 196,819.67
FUND TOTALS 199,118.78 1,878.16 3,756.32- 197,240.62
2017 088 CA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND
CASH 991.36 322.83 322.83- 991.36
TDOA 346.98 210.00 322.83- 234.15
FUND TOTALS 1,338.34 532.83 645.66- 1,225.51
2017 089 DA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 1,694.19 .00 .00 1,694.19
FUND TOTALS 1,694.19 .00 .00 1,694.19
2017 090 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
CASH 2,116.85 .00 .00 2,116.85
CASH-JUVENILIE PROBATOIN .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA .19 .00 .00 .19
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 2,117.04 .00 .00 2,117.04
2017 091 ADULT PROBATION FUND
CASH 4,678.34 .00 .00 4,678.34
CASH-ADULT PROBATION .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA .98 .00 .00 .98
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 4,679.32 .00 .00 4,679.32
2017 092 8TH DIST JUVENILE PROBATION
CASH 11,428.17 5,451.67 5,451.67- 11,428.17
CASH-JUVENILE PROVATION .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 51,754.23 5,452.17 5,451.67- 51,754.73
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 63,182.40 10,903.84 10,903.34- 63,182.90
2017 093 PAYROLL ACCOUNT
CASH 6,807.72 353,183.53 352,667.22- 7,324.03
MAIN TDOA 76,503.06 .00 .00 76,503.06

FUND TOTALS 83,310.78 353,183.53 352,667.22- 83,827.09
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BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2017 094 CLEARING ACCOUNT
CASH 17,838.38 1,728,990.68 1,728,990.68- 17,838.38
FUND TOTALS 17,838.38 1,728,990.68 1,728,990.68- 17,838.38
2017 096 FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
2017 097 LONG TERM DEBT
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

GRAND TOTALS 10,755,409.60 7,828,738.14 5,556,326.31- 13,027,821.43



